Case Number: 1303868/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr P Rusin **Connells Residential** ٧

Heard at: Birmingham 17 to 19 August 2020 On:

Before: Employment Judge Broughton

Mrs S Ray Mr T Liburd

Appearances:

For Claimant: in person

Mr P Keith, counsel Respondent:

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim of race discrimination succeeds.

He is awarded £2750 for injury to feelings.

Employment Judge Broughton 19 August 2020

Note:Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.